

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

State: DC
County:
DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: J. Wilson
Date: 06/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: **J. Wilson**

Title: **Highway Engineer** Date: **06/06/02**

Contract Awarded to: **The LANE Construction Corporation** Date: **08/07/02**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
The Lane Construction Corporation 965 East Main Street Meriden, CT 06450	5,734,670.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	6,046,697.84	
Rustler Construction Inc. 13800 Barnsfield Road #3 Herndon, VA 20171	6,172,140.02	
Engineer's Estimate	5,400,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Rustler Construction Inc.	20302RD	21,574.00	21,600.80
Rustler Construction Inc.	20303AFE	4,784.00	4,787.20
Rustler Construction Inc.	30102CK	25,208.25	25,226.60
Rustler Construction Inc.	41501	8,737.70	8,729.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	50202	8,050.00	8,060.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RA	63,871.18	63,882.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RF	115,718.35	115,725.75
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RG	83,412.72	83,417.10
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RH	28,865.92	28,867.40
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607C	21,004.46	21,047.95
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607D	13,606.80	13,572.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607H	6,012.32	6,027.30
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607N	60,314.63	60,339.60
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638C	5,916.75	5,916.82
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638F	35,500.50	35,500.92
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638K	4,648.88	4,648.93

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
The Lane Construction Corporation	5,734,670.00	5,734,670.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	6,046,697.84	6,046,697.84	
Rustler Construction Inc.	6,171,999.10	6,172,140.02	***

The apparent low bidder is 6 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		52,900.00	52,900.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		53,475.00	53,475.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		22,000.00	22,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		57,500.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		28,750.00	28,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	500	4.00	2,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	1,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		5.75	2,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	17	100.00	1,700.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	1,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		184.00	3,128.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,550.00
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	7	350.00	2,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		350.00	2,450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		287.50	2,012.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	1,960.00
20211	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	70	400.00	28,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		700.00	49,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		575.00	40,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE (Streetlights only)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	22	600.00	13,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		485.00	10,670.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		828.00	18,216.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	19,800.00
20301AG	EACH	REMOVAL OF BENCHES (PCC Benches)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3	150.00	450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		150.00	450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
20301AH	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRASH RECEPTACLES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	13	50.00	650.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	1,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		149.50	1,943.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	650.00
20301AL	EACH	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		800.00	4,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,380.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	2,100.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Bus Shelters)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,500.00	4,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,725.00	5,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Kiosk)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	500.00	500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS (Parking Meter)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	65	75.00	4,875.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		15.00	975.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		63.25	4,111.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS (Tops)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	200.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		460.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	3,000.00
20302AB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (Streetcar Tracks)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,600	125.00	325,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	312,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		97.75	254,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	260,000.00
20302RA	LNFT	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CURB (Lawn Curb)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,110	2.00	2,220.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	3,330.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2.30	2,553.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,440.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5,360	2.00	10,720.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	16,080.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.03	21,600.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	21,440.00
20303AFE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	640	15.00	9,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		27.00	17,280.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		7.48	4,787.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	9,600.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Driveways & Aprons)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	570	10.00	5,700.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.00	3,420.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		9.20	5,244.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Deteriorated Base Pavement)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		4,870	10.00	48,700.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			8.00	38,960.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			10.35	50,404.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	48,700.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		9,800	3.00	29,400.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			5.00	49,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			5.75	56,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	49,000.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		300	6.00	1,800.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			5.00	1,500.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			10.35	3,105.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	1,500.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		2,000	30.00	60,000.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			26.00	52,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			25.30	50,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	50,000.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		50	45.00	2,250.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			34.00	1,700.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			92.00	4,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	1,500.00
20416	CUYD	GRANULAR BACKFILL (#57 Stone Bed)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		800	40.00	32,000.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			45.00	36,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			47.15	37,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701BC	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	300	2.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	900.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	1,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	750.00
30102CK	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C, 4-INCH DEPTH (or Grading D)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	4,870	4.00	19,480.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.00	29,220.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		5.18	25,226.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	29,220.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	17,000	5.00	85,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.50	42,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2.30	39,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	68,000.00
41501	SQYD	PAVING GEOTEXTILE (PavePrep)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,900	2.00	5,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		21.78	63,162.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3.01	8,729.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	37,700.00
41801ABD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS (Course Graded)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,000	65.00	130,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	120,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		62.79	125,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120,000.00
41802AB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	480	65.00	31,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	33,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		72.45	34,776.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	28,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41802AB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING (Base Course) (Course Graded)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,400	65.00	156,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		59.00	141,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		65.21	156,504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	144,000.00
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH (Driveways & Aprons)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	100	65.00	6,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		65.00	6,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		92.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Deteriorated Base Concrete)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	4,870	70.00	340,900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	292,200.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		58.19	283,385.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	243,500.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Utility Cuts - Base Concrete)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,150	75.00	86,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	69,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		69.00	79,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	63,250.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Colored Concrete Crosswalk)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,400	200.00	280,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	140,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		189.75	265,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	126,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101U	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	600	80.00	48,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	48,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		109.25	65,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	45,000.00
50202	LNFT	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,000	4.00	8,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	8,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.03	8,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	40	150.00	6,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		125.00	5,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		632.50	25,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	7,200.00
60413	EACH	CONCRETE INLET TOPS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	200.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		550.00	2,750.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,725.00	8,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (12" Strip Drain)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	6,200	10.00	62,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40.00	248,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	28,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	18,600.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (4" HDPE Pipe)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5,150	6.00	30,900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		32.00	164,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		11.50	59,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	51,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	12	100.00	1,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,200.00	14,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		747.50	8,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00
60903AN	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 6-INCH DEPTH (Lawn Granite Curb)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,110	40.00	44,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40.00	44,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		40.25	44,677.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	44,400.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH - Straight			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	4,600	45.00	207,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		45.00	207,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		46.00	211,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	184,000.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH - Radial			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	760	90.00	68,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	60,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		120.75	91,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	60,800.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	57	35.00	1,995.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	2,850.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		92.00	5,244.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,700.00
60914B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	110	75.00	8,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		108.00	11,880.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		103.50	11,385.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	520	125.00	65,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		144.00	74,880.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		149.50	77,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	67,600.00
61106	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	2,200.00	11,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,200.00	21,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,025.00	20,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	10,000.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (Bluestone Pavers on PCC Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	400	75.00	30,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		82.00	32,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		218.50	87,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	52,000.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (Bluestone Pavers on Aggregate Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,510	65.00	98,150.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	105,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		196.65	296,941.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	151,000.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (PCC Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	10,100	70.00	707,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	707,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		92.00	929,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	707,000.00
61502C	SQYD	STONE DRIVE PAD (Cobblestone)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	210	100.00	21,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		125.00	26,250.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		184.00	38,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	21,000.00
61504	LNFT	GRANITE FEATURE STRIP (8" Width)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,500	90.00	225,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		46.00	115,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		52.90	132,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	112,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	280	75.00	21,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	19,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		57.50	16,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	14,000.00
61901	LNFT	FENCE (42-inch high, orange construction)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	500	2.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	1,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	130	10.00	1,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	6,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		13.80	1,794.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,950.00
62407	TON	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	10	10.00	100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		45.00	450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		63.25	632.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	400.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6,000.00	6,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,255.00	4,255.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
62601UPCB	EACH	ULMUS PARVIFOLIA, CHINESE ELM, 4" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	82	650.00	53,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		935.00	76,670.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		718.75	58,937.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	49,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION OF FOUNDATION, CONCRETE (Trail Sign Foundation)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		250.00	1,250.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	1,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION (Parking Meter Post)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	92	250.00	23,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		95.00	8,740.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		138.00	12,696.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	9,200.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	300	25.00	7,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		34.00	10,200.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		41.40	12,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	12,000.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	8,500	0.75	6,375.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		0.72	6,120.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.15	9,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.65	5,525.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	50	10.00	500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.70	385.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		12.65	632.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	575,000.00	575,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		154,000.00	154,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		172,500.00	172,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,367.50	150,367.50
63601	LPSM	SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		762,000.00	762,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		589,375.00	589,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550,000.00	550,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63605E	LPSM	RELOCATE CALL BOX			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		12,420.00	12,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63606RA	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3,380	24.00	81,120.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		38.32	129,521.60
		Rustler Construction Inc.		18.90	63,882.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	101,400.00
63606RD	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 2 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	370	40.00	14,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		42.53	15,736.10
		Rustler Construction Inc.		36.11	13,360.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	18,500.00
63606RF	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,645	80.00	131,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		66.40	109,228.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		70.35	115,725.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	106,925.00
63606RG	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,095	85.00	93,075.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		73.68	80,679.60
		Rustler Construction Inc.		76.18	83,417.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	82,125.00
63606RH	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 2 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	370	85.00	31,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		76.95	28,471.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		78.02	28,867.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	29,600.00
63607C	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 10 AWG			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	17,395	1.00	17,395.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1.21	21,047.95
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.21	21,047.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	26,092.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63607D	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG (Bare copper wire grounding)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	8,700	1.50	13,050.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1.56	13,572.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.56	13,572.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	15,225.00
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG (Bare copper wire grounding)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3,330	2.50	8,325.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.73	9,090.90
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.81	6,027.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	8,325.00
63607N	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4/0 AWG			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	9,990	5.00	49,950.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.35	53,446.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		6.04	60,339.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	39,960.00
63609A	EACH	POLES, TYPE A (30 FT. STEEL PENDANT POLE)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	11	3,000.00	33,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,806.00	30,866.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3,018.75	33,206.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	35,200.00
63609E	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16 LIGHT STANDARD (black cast iron)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	84	3,500.00	294,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,148.13	348,442.92
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,347.00	365,148.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	504,000.00
63609F	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 14N LIGHT STANDARD (modified) (Black cast iron)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	14	3,900.00	54,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,998.44	83,978.16
		Rustler Construction Inc.		6,279.00	87,906.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	98,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL WITH FRAME & COVER (4' x 4')			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	41	3,500.00	143,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,400.00	139,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3,680.00	150,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	102,500.00
63628A	EACH	LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	109	700.00	76,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,132.50	123,442.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		937.25	102,160.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	81,750.00
63637	EACH	GLOBES, WASHINGTON DC FIXTURE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	98	100.00	9,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		172.50	16,905.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		120.75	11,833.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	14,700.00
63638C	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 150 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	14	300.00	4,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		470.63	6,588.82
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	5,916.82
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.00	5,950.00
63638F	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	84	350.00	29,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		485.31	40,766.04
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	35,500.92
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	37,800.00
63638K	EACH	CUTOFF LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	11	350.00	3,850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		428.50	4,713.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	4,648.93
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		445.00	4,895.00
63639	EACH	PHOTOCONTROLS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	109	60.00	6,540.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		83.75	9,128.75
		Rustler Construction Inc.		96.60	10,529.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: A
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63640	CTSM	COMPENSATION FOR UTILITY COMPANY WORK			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		46,000.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	105	100.00	10,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		300.00	31,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		207.00	21,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	21,000.00
64902	EACH	BENCH			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,200.00	2,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,334.00	2,668.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
64903	EACH	TRASH RECEPTACLE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	21	1,400.00	29,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,250.00	26,250.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,265.00	26,565.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	21,000.00
64905	EACH	BICYCLE STORAGE RACK			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	19	500.00	9,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		400.00	7,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	4,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	16,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: B
Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

State: DC
County:
DC

Opened at: Sterling, VA
By: J. Wilson
Date: 06/03/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: **J. Wilson**

Title: **Highway Engineer** Date: **06/06/2002**

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
The Lane Construction Corporation 965 East Main Street Meriden, CT 06450	6,844,868.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation 2237 33rd Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20018	7,189,128.44	
Rustler Construction Inc. 13800 Barnsfield Road #3 Herndon, VA 20171	7,272,958.04	
Engineer's Estimate	6,500,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
Rustler Construction Inc.	20302RD	36,080.10	36,124.92
Rustler Construction Inc.	20303AFE	5,718.38	5,722.20
Rustler Construction Inc.	20303PB	64,563.88	64,596.90
Rustler Construction Inc.	20303QB	67,766.63	67,832.10
Rustler Construction Inc.	20303QE	5,278.50	5,283.60
Rustler Construction Inc.	30102CK	28,462.50	28,490.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	41501	17,008.39	16,991.45
Rustler Construction Inc.	41802AB	180,617.85	180,631.70
Rustler Construction Inc.	41802AB	63,900.90	63,905.80
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RA	63,863.41	63,848.20
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RF	115,718.35	115,725.75
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RG	83,412.72	83,417.10
Rustler Construction Inc.	63606RH	28,865.92	28,867.40
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607C	21,004.46	21,047.95
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607D	13,606.80	13,572.00
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607H	6,012.32	6,027.30
Rustler Construction Inc.	63607N	60,314.63	60,339.60
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638C	5,916.75	5,916.82
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638F	35,500.50	35,500.92
Rustler Construction Inc.	63638K	4,648.88	4,648.93

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
The Lane Construction Corporation	6,844,868.00	6,844,868.00	
Fort Myer Construction Corporation	7,189,128.44	7,189,128.44	
Rustler Construction Inc.	7,272,729.24	7,272,958.04	***

The apparent low bidder is 5 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		58,800.00	58,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		59,225.00	59,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,500.00	55,500.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		24,000.00	24,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		57,500.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		32,000.00	32,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		28,750.00	28,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	500	4.00	2,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	1,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		5.75	2,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	2,500.00
15716	EACH	INLET PROTECTION			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	22	100.00	2,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	2,200.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		184.00	4,048.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,300.00
20207	EACH	PRUNING TREES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	29	350.00	10,150.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		350.00	10,150.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	6,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	8,120.00
20211	EACH	REMOVAL OF INDIVIDUAL TREES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	70	400.00	28,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		700.00	49,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		575.00	40,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	28,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301AD	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE (Streetlights only)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	22	600.00	13,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		485.00	10,670.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		828.00	18,216.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	19,800.00
20301AG	EACH	REMOVAL OF BENCHES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3	150.00	450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		150.00	450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	690.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	900.00
20301AH	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRASH RECEPTACLES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	13	50.00	650.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	1,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		149.50	1,943.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	650.00
20301AL	EACH	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	500.00	2,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		800.00	4,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,380.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	2,100.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Bus Shelters)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,500.00	4,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,725.00	5,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
20301AZ	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Kiosk)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	500.00	500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2,300.00	2,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS (Parking Meter)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	65	75.00	4,875.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		15.00	975.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		63.25	4,111.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS (Tops)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	12	200.00	2,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	1,440.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	2,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	7,200.00
20302AB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION (Streetcar Tracks)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,600	125.00	325,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		120.00	312,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		97.75	254,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	260,000.00
20302RA	LNFT	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CURB (Lawn Curb)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,110	2.00	2,220.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	3,330.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2.30	2,553.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	4,440.00
20302RD	LNFT	REMOVAL OF STONE CURB			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	8,964	2.00	17,928.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	26,892.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.03	36,124.92
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	35,856.00
20303AFE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	765	15.00	11,475.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		27.00	20,655.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		7.48	5,722.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	11,475.00
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Driveways & Aprons)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	900	10.00	9,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.00	5,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		9.20	8,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Deteriorated Base Pavement)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		6,605	10.00	66,050.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			8.00	52,840.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			9.78	64,596.90
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	66,050.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		13,095	3.00	39,285.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			5.00	65,475.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			5.18	67,832.10
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	65,475.00
20303QE	SQYD	REMOVAL OF BRICK SIDEWALK			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		1,020	6.00	6,120.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			5.00	5,100.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			5.18	5,283.60
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,100.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		2,250	30.00	67,500.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			26.00	58,500.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			25.30	56,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	56,250.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		170	45.00	7,650.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			34.00	5,780.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			63.25	10,752.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	5,100.00
20416	CUYD	GRANULAR BACKFILL (#57 Stone Bed)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		800	40.00	32,000.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			45.00	36,000.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			47.15	37,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	16,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701BC	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE II-C			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	300	2.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	900.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	1,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	750.00
30102CK	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C, 4-INCH DEPTH (or Grading D)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5,500	4.00	22,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		6.00	33,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		5.18	28,490.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	33,000.00
41301	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	26,085	5.00	130,425.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.50	65,212.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		2.30	59,995.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	104,340.00
41501	SQYD	PAVING GEOTEXTILE (PavePrep)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5,645	2.00	11,290.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		21.78	122,948.10
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3.01	16,991.45
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	73,385.00
41801ABD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS (Course Graded)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3,010	65.00	195,650.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	180,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		62.79	188,997.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	180,600.00
41802AB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING (Base Course) (Course Graded)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,770	65.00	180,050.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	193,900.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		65.21	180,631.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	166,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41802AB	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 -<3 ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	980	65.00	63,700.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		59.00	57,820.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		65.21	63,905.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	58,800.00
50101Q	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH (Driveways & Aprons)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	440	65.00	28,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		65.00	28,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		81.65	35,926.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	22,000.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Deteriorated Base Concrete)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	6,755	70.00	472,850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	405,300.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		58.19	393,073.45
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	337,750.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Utility Cuts - Base Concrete)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,150	75.00	86,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	69,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		69.00	79,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	63,250.00
50101S	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10-INCH DEPTH (Colored Concrete Crosswalk)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,400	200.00	280,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		100.00	140,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		189.75	265,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	126,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50101U	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	600	80.00	48,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	48,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		109.25	65,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	45,000.00
50202	LNFT	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,500	4.00	10,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4.00	10,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3.45	8,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,500.00
60404A	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1 (Triple Catch Basin)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		9,000.00	9,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		6,612.50	6,612.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	6,500.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	54	150.00	8,100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		125.00	6,750.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		632.50	34,155.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	9,720.00
60413	EACH	CONCRETE INLET TOPS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	11	200.00	2,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		550.00	6,050.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,552.50	17,077.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,500.00
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (12" Strip Drain)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	6,200	10.00	62,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40.00	248,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	28,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	18,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501	LNFT	UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (4" HDPE Pipe)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5,150	6.00	30,900.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		32.00	164,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		11.50	59,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	51,500.00
60704	EACH	RECONDITIONING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	12	100.00	1,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,200.00	14,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		747.50	8,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	6,000.00
60903AN	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 6-INCH DEPTH (Lawn Granite Curb)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,110	40.00	44,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		40.00	44,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		40.25	44,677.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	44,400.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH - Straight			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	7,264	45.00	326,880.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		45.00	326,880.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		43.70	317,436.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	290,560.00
60903AU	LNFT	STONE CURB, TYPE 1, 12-INCH DEPTH - Radial			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	970	90.00	87,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	77,600.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		120.75	117,127.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	77,600.00
60906	LNFT	RESET CURB (Bluestone)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	710	22.00	15,620.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		80.00	56,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		23.00	16,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	14,200.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	57	35.00	1,995.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	2,850.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		92.00	5,244.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60914B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	110	75.00	8,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		108.00	11,880.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		103.50	11,385.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,800.00
60914E	SQYD	BRICK GUTTER			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	850	125.00	106,250.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		144.00	122,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		149.50	127,075.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	110,500.00
61106	EACH	FIRE HYDRANT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	5	2,200.00	11,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,200.00	21,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,025.00	20,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	10,000.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (Bluestone Pavers on PCC Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	400	75.00	30,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		82.00	32,800.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		218.50	87,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	52,000.00
61501C	SQYD	STONE SIDEWALK (Bluestone Pavers on Aggregate Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,510	65.00	98,150.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	105,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		196.65	296,941.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	151,000.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (PCC Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	14,535	70.00	1,017,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	1,017,450.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		89.70	1,303,789.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,017,450.00
61501D	SQYD	BRICK SIDEWALK (Sand Base)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,575	65.00	102,375.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60.00	94,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		69.00	108,675.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	78,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61502C	SQYD	STONE DRIVE PAD (Cobblestone)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	210	100.00	21,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		125.00	26,250.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		184.00	38,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	21,000.00
61504	LNFT	GRANITE FEATURE STRIP (8" Width)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2,500	90.00	225,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		46.00	115,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		52.90	132,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	112,500.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	396	75.00	29,700.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		70.00	27,720.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		57.50	22,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	19,800.00
61901	LNFT	FENCE (42-inch high, orange construction)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,050	2.00	2,100.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3.00	3,150.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4.60	4,830.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	5,250.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	130	10.00	1,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		50.00	6,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		13.80	1,794.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,950.00
62407	TON	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	60	10.00	600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		45.00	2,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		63.25	3,795.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,400.00
62509	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,725.00	3,725.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,255.00	4,255.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601AEEB	EACH	ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 4" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		13	500.00	6,500.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			935.00	12,155.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			772.80	10,046.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	7,800.00
62601UPCB	EACH	ULMUS PARVIFOLIA, CHINESE ELM, 4" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		82	650.00	53,300.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			935.00	76,670.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			718.75	58,937.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	49,200.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION OF FOUNDATION, CONCRETE (Trail Sign Foundation)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		7	500.00	3,500.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			250.00	1,750.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			230.00	1,610.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	1,400.00
63301	EACH	SIGN INSTALLATION (Parking Meter Post)			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		92	250.00	23,000.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			95.00	8,740.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			138.00	12,696.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	9,200.00
63304CC	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		300	25.00	7,500.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			34.00	10,200.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			41.40	12,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	12,000.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
	The Lane Construction Corporation		8,500	0.75	6,375.00
	Fort Myer Construction Corporation			0.72	6,120.00
	Rustler Construction Inc.			1.15	9,775.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.65	5,525.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	50	10.00	500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		7.70	385.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		12.65	632.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	655,000.00	655,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		168,000.00	168,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		184,000.00	184,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		244,106.50	244,106.50
63601	LPSM	SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	270,000.00	270,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		762,000.00	762,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		595,125.00	595,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550,000.00	550,000.00
63605E	LPSM	RELOCATE CALL BOX			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		12,420.00	12,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
63606RA	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3,380	24.00	81,120.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		38.32	129,521.60
		Rustler Construction Inc.		18.89	63,848.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	101,400.00
63606RD	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 2 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	370	40.00	14,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		42.53	15,736.10
		Rustler Construction Inc.		36.11	13,360.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	18,500.00
63606RF	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,645	80.00	131,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		66.40	109,228.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		70.35	115,725.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	106,925.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606RG	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 1 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1,095	85.00	93,075.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		73.68	80,679.60
		Rustler Construction Inc.		76.18	83,417.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	82,125.00
63606RH	LNFT	CONDUIT DRYMIX BANK FOR 6 - 4" AND 2 - 2" DIA., RIGID PVC			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	370	85.00	31,450.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		76.95	28,471.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		78.02	28,867.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	29,600.00
63607C	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 10 AWG			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	17,395	1.00	17,395.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1.21	21,047.95
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.21	21,047.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	26,092.50
63607D	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 8 AWG G			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	8,700	1.50	13,050.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1.56	13,572.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.56	13,572.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	15,225.00
63607H	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 2 AWG (Bare copper wire grounding)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	3,330	2.50	8,325.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2.73	9,090.90
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1.81	6,027.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	8,325.00
63607N	LNFT	ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS, 4/0 AWG bare copper wire grounding)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	9,990	5.00	49,950.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5.35	53,446.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		6.04	60,339.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	39,960.00
63609A	EACH	POLES, TYPE A (30 FT. STEEL PENDANT POLE)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	11	3,000.00	33,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		2,806.00	30,866.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3,018.75	33,206.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	35,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63609E	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 16 LIGHT STANDARD (black cast iron)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	84	3,500.00	294,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		4,148.13	348,442.92
		Rustler Construction Inc.		4,347.00	365,148.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	504,000.00
63609F	EACH	POLES, TYPE WASHINGTON GLOBE NO. 14N LIGHT STANDARD (modified) (Black cast iron)			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	14	3,900.00	54,600.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		5,998.44	83,978.16
		Rustler Construction Inc.		6,279.00	87,906.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	98,000.00
63621	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL WITH FRAME & COVER (4' x 4')			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	41	3,500.00	143,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		3,400.00	139,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		3,680.00	150,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	102,500.00
63628A	EACH	LIGHTPOLE FOUNDATION, CONCRETE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	109	700.00	76,300.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,132.50	123,442.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		937.25	102,160.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	81,750.00
63637	EACH	GLOBES, WASHINGTON DC FIXTURE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	98	100.00	9,800.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		172.50	16,905.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		120.75	11,833.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	14,700.00
63638C	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 150 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	14	300.00	4,200.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		470.63	6,588.82
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	5,916.82
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.00	5,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63638F	EACH	CONVERSION KIT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	84	350.00	29,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		485.31	40,766.04
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	35,500.92
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	37,800.00
63638K	EACH	CUTOFF LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT WITH LAMP			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	11	350.00	3,850.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		428.50	4,713.50
		Rustler Construction Inc.		422.63	4,648.93
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		445.00	4,895.00
63639	EACH	PHOTOCONTROLS			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	109	60.00	6,540.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		83.75	9,128.75
		Rustler Construction Inc.		96.60	10,529.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,450.00
63640	CTSM	COMPENSATION FOR UTILITY COMPANY WORK			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	1	60,000.00	60,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		46,000.00	46,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80,000.00	80,000.00
63705	LPSM	LONG DISTANCE CALLING			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,000.00	1,000.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
63801	EACH	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	105	100.00	10,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		300.00	31,500.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		207.00	21,735.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	21,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/06/02

Schedule: B
 Project No.: DC 8TH STREET
 Project Name: 8TH STREET SE STREETScape PROJECT

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64902	EACH	BENCH			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,350.00	2,700.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,334.00	2,668.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	2,400.00
64903	EACH	TRASH RECEPTACLE			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	21	1,400.00	29,400.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		1,400.00	29,400.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		1,265.00	26,565.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	21,000.00
64905	EACH	BICYCLE STORAGE RACK			
		The Lane Construction Corporation	19	500.00	9,500.00
		Fort Myer Construction Corporation		260.00	4,940.00
		Rustler Construction Inc.		230.00	4,370.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	16,150.00